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Teixeira Duarte, S.A. 
Lagoas Park, Edifício 2 
2740-265 Porto Salvo – Portugal 
+351 217 912 300 

geral@teixeiraduarte.pt 
www.teixeiraduarte.com 

Sole Corporate Tax ID. Nr. and Registration Nr. from the 

Commercial Registry Office of Cascais: 509 234 526 Public 

Company - Capital Stock: € 210.000.000 

In accordance with article 289 nr. 1 item b) of the Portuguese Companies Code and with 21.ºC, nr. 2 of the 

Portuguese Securities Code, we hereby detail companies in which the Members of the Company’s Governing Bodies 

have further professional activities, except professional services firms: 

 

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman – Rogério Paulo Castanho Alves 

Currently has no further functions 

 

Shareholders’ Meeting Vice-Chairman –  José Gonçalo Pereira de Sousa Guerra Costenla 

Currently has no further functions 

 

Shareholders’ Meeting Secretary and Company’s Secretary – José Pedro Poiares Cobra Ferreira 

 
Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman AVIA PORTUGAL - PRODUTOS PETROLÍFEROS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman BONAPARTE – IMÓVEIS COMERCIAIS E PARTICIPAÇÕES, S.A.,  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman C+P.A. – CIMENTO E PRODUTOS ASSOCIADOS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman CONSTRUSALAMONDE, A.CE.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman E.P.O.S. – EMPRESA PORTUGUESA DE OBRAS SUBTERRÂNEAS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman ESTA – GESTÃO DE HOTÉIS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman GO CORP TRAVEL SOLUTIONS - AGÊNCIA DE VIAGENS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman HOTEL TRÓPICO, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Secretary ILTA – URBANIZADORA DA ILHA DE TAVIRA, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman IMOC – EMPREENDIMENTOS IMOBILIÁRIOS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman IMOPAR – CENTRO COMERCIAL DE MAPUTO, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman IMOPEDROUÇOS – SOCIEDADE IMOBILIÁRIA, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman IMOTD – SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman INVESTIPART – PARTICIPAÇÕES E INVESTIMENTOS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman LAGOAS HOTEL, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman LAGOASFUT – EQUIPAMENTO RECREATIVO E DESPORTIVO, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman QUINTA DE CRAVEL IMOBILIÁRIA, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman SINERAMA – ORGANIZAÇÕES TURÍSTICAS E HOTELEIRAS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman SMOTORS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman SOMAFEL – ENGENHARIA E OBRAS FERROVIÁRIAS, S.A.  
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Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TD VIA – SOCIEDADE IMOBILIÁRIA, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TDAP – ATIVIDADES PORTUÁRIAS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TDE – EMPREENDIMENTOS IMOBILIÁRIOS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TDF – SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE FUNDOS DE INVESTIMENTOS IMOBILIÁRIOS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TDGI – TECNOLOGIA DE GESTÃO DE IMÓVEIS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TDH – SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TDHC – INSTALAÇÕES PARA DESPORTO E SAÚDE, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TDHOSP – GESTÃO DE EDIFÍCIO HOSPITALAR, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TDO - INVESTIMENTO E GESTÃO, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TDO - SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TEDAL – PARTICIPAÇÕES E DISTRIBUIÇÃO, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TEDAL - SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TEDAL II – DISTRIBUIÇÃO E INVESTIMENTOS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TEDAL III – AUTOMÓVEIS E INVESTIMENTOS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TEDAL IV – PARTICIPAÇÕES E AUTOMÓVEIS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TEIXEIRA DUARTE - DISTRIBUIÇÃO, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUÇÕES, S.A.  

Company’s Secretary TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUÇÕES, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TEIXEIRA DUARTE – GESTÃO DE PARTICIPAÇÕES E INVESTIMENTOS IMOBILIÁRIOS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TEIXEIRA DUARTE – SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman TRANSBRITAL – BRITAS E EMPREENDIMENTOS IMOBILIÁRIOS, S.A.  

Shareholders’ Meeting Chairman V8 – GESTÃO IMOBILIÁRIA, S.A.  

 

Board of Directors’ Chairman – Pedro Maria Calainho Teixeira Duarte 

 

Board of Directors’ Chairman TEIXEIRA DUARTE – ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUÇÕES, S.A. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman TEIXEIRA DUARTE – SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A. 

Manager PACIM – GESTÃO E INVESTIMENTOS, LDA. 

Manager PASIM - SOCIEDADE IMOBILIÁRIA, LDA. 

Manager FOROS DOS OLIVAIS, LDA. 

Manager PACIM – CAXALP, GESTÃO E INVESTIMENTOS, LDA. 

Manager MOURINHAS DE CIMA – ATIVIDADES IMOBILIÁRIAS E TURÍSTICAS, LDA. 

Manager TERRAS DA MOURINHA, LDA. 

Manager TERRAS DA MOURINHA DE BAIXO, LDA. 

Manager TERRAS DA SERRINHA – ATIVIDADES AGRÍCOLAS, LDAS. 
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Manager TERRAS DO PICO – ATIVIDADES AGRÍCOLAS, LDA. 

Manager TERRAS DE MONTOITO, LDA. 

Manager SOCIEDADES AGRÍCOLA MONTE DA CASA ALTA, LDA. 

Manager 
SOPOGAR – SOCIEDADE PORTUGUESA DE GADO DE RAÇA E DE AGRICULTURA, 
LDA. 

Manager TERRAS DO MONTE DA CASA ALTA, LDA. 

 

Director – Manuel Maria Calainho de Azevedo Teixeira Duarte 

 

Director AVIA PORTUGAL - PRODUTOS PETROLÍFEROS, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman C +P.A. – CIMENTO E PRODUTOS ASSOCIADOS, S.A.  

Director CPM - COMPANHIA DE PARQUES DE MACAU, S.A.  

Manager 
DPLG - DESENVOLVIMENTO DO TERMINAL ESPECIALIZADO DE CONTENTORES DO 
PORTO DE LA GUAIRA, SOCIEDADE UNIPESSOAL LDA. 

 

Board of Directors’ Chairman ESTA - GESTÃO DE HOTÉIS, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman ILTA - URBANIZADORA DA ILHA DE TAVIRA, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman IMOTD - SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman  LAGOAS HOTEL, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman LAGOASFUT - EQUIPAMENTO RECREATIVO E DESPORTIVO, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman SINERAMA - ORGANIZAÇÕES TURÍSTICAS E HOTELEIRAS, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman TD VIA - SOCIEDADE IMOBILIÁRIA, S.A.  

Director TDAP – ATIVIDADES PORTUÁRIAS, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman TDH - SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman TDHC - INSTALAÇÕES PARA DESPORTO E SAÚDE, S.A.  

Director TDHOSP – GESTÃO DE EDIFÍCIO HOSPITALAR, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman TDO - SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman TEDAL – PARTICIPAÇÕES E DISTRIBUIÇÃO, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman TEDAL - SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman TEDAL II – DISTRIBUIÇÃO E INVESTIMENTOS, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman TEDAL III – AUTOMÓVEIS E INVESTIMENTOS, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman TEDAL IV – PARTICIPAÇÕES E AUTOMÓVEIS, S.A.  

Director TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUÇÕES (MACAU), LDA.  

Director TEIXEIRA DUARTE – ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUÇÕES, S.A.  

Board of Directors’ Chairman TEIXEIRA DUARTE - GESTÃO DE PARTICIPAÇÕES E INVESTIMENTOS IMOBILIÁRIOS, S.A.  

Director TEIXEIRA DUARTE - SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A.  
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Director – Joel Vaz Viana de Lemos 

 

Alternate Director AVIAS - GRUPO FERROVIÁRIO PARA A ALTA VELOCIDADE, ACE 

Board of Directors’ Chairman E.P.O.S. - EMPRESA PORTUGUESA DE OBRAS SUBTERRÂNEAS, S.A. 

Director GROUPEMENT MARITIME PORTUGAIS GMP - ORAN 

Board of Directors’ Chairman SOMAFEL - ENGENHARIA E OBRAS FERROVIÁRIAS, S.A. 

Director SOMAFEL E FERROVIAS, ACE 

Director TEIXEIRA DUARTE – ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUÇÕES, S.A. 

Director 
TEIXEIRA DUARTE - GESTÃO DE PARTICIPAÇÕES E INVESTIMENTOS 
IMOBILIÁRIOS, S.A. 

 

Director – Carlos Gomes Baptista 

Currently has no further functions 

 

Director – Diogo Bebiano Branco de Sá Viana Rebelo 

 

Manager 
BONAPAPEL - ARTIGOS DE PAPELARIA E EQUIPAMENTOS INFORMÁTICOS –  
UNIPESSOAL, LDA. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman BONAPARTE - IMÓVEIS COMERCIAIS E PARTICIPAÇÕES, S.A. 

Director ILTA - URBANIZADORA DA ILHA DE TAVIRA, S.A. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman IMOPEDROUÇOS - SOCIEDADE IMOBILIÁRIA, S.A. 

Director IMOTD - SOCIEDADE GESTORA DE PARTICIPAÇÕES SOCIAIS, S.A. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman LAGOAS PARK, S.A. 

Manager MALANGA – INVESTIMENTOS IMOBILIÁRIOS, UNIPESSOAL LDA. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman QUINTA DE CRAVEL IMOBILIÁRIA, S.A. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman SMOTORS, S.A. 

Director TD VIA - SOCIEDADE IMOBILIÁRIA, S.A. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman TDE - EMPREENDIMENTOS IMOBILIÁRIOS, S.A. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman TDHOSP - GESTÃO DE EDIFÍCIO HOSPITALAR, S.A. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman TDO - INVESTIMENTO E GESTÃO, S.A. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman TEIXEIRA DUARTE - DISTRIBUIÇÃO, S.A. 

Director 
TEIXEIRA DUARTE - GESTÃO DE PARTICIPAÇÕES E INVESTIMENTOS 
IMOBILIÁRIOS, S.A. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman TRANSBRITAL - BRITAS E EMPREENDIMENTOS IMOBILIÁRIOS, S.A. 

Board of Directors’ Chairman V8 - GESTÃO IMOBILIÁRIA, S.A. 
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Supervisory Board Chairman – Óscar Manuel Machado de Figueiredo 

 

Vice-Chairman of the Governing Body ORDEM DOS REVISORES OFICIAIS DE CONTAS 

Chairman of the Supervisory Board CENTRO HOSPITALAR DO ALGARVE 

 

Supervisory Board Member– Mateus Moreira 

Currently has no further functions 

 

Supervisory Board Member – Miguel Carmo Pereira Coutinho 

Currently has no further functions 

 

Revisor Oficial de Contas – MOORE STEPHENS & ASSOCIADOS, SROC:  

Not applicable. 

 

Lagoas Park, 26th of April 2018 

The Company’s Secretary, 

 

José Pedro Cobra Ferreira  
 


